(- 20- 13
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Office of the Mayor
One Civic Plaza NW, Albuquerque, NM 87103
Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM December 30,2019
TO: Klarissa J. Pefia, President, City Council
FROM: Timothy M. Keller, Mayor /R

SUBJECT: Mayor's appointment of Daniel J. Hedges to the Municipal Golf Advisory Board

I am submitting for your advice and consent the following name for appointment to the
Municipal Golf Advisory Board in accordance with the City of Albuquerque Ordinance 10-8-1.

APPOINTEE NAME TERM
Daniel J. Hedges December 31, 2022
9609 Villa Del Rey Ne Blvd NE

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87111

Mr. Hedges is a lifelong golfer and enthusiastic player of Albuquerque’s public courses. He has
experience working with high school golf programs while utilizing the city’s public courses. He
has been a professional educator for 40 years, and has substantial experience with private and
public boards and committees. Mr. Hedges grew up in Albuquerque, and attend Rio Grande High
School and the University of New Mexico. His career has taken him to assignments in
California, Virginia, and Oklahoma, where he was involved significantly in golf and golf
programs. While supporting his son’s golf interest, he was active with Junior PGA and First Tee,
high school and college golf programs. He has served on committees and as a volunteer Marshall
in several professional and amateur golf tournaments including the US Open and the PGA
Championship. He has also directed a number of charity golf tournaments for schools and
organizations. Now he is retired and settled in Albuquerque, and has time and desire to help
develop our city golf program. Resume sent separately.

A resident of Council District 8, Mr. Hedges will fill a vacancy on the Board and will serve as
the Arroyo del Oso Men's representative. His first term will expire December 31, 2022.



The remaining members are:
Representing

. Arroyo del Oso Women's
Arroyo del Oso Men's
Ladera Women's
Ladera Men's

Los Altos Women's

Los Altos Men's

Puerto del Sol Women's
Puerto del Sol Men's

9. AtLarge

10. Senior Golfers

11. Youth Golfers

® N AR W

Name

Mrs. Denise M Foor

Vacant

Ms. Sharon L. Harrington
Mr, Thomas Borst

Mrs. Karla K. Degroft

Mr. Paul A. Bernier

Ms. Sally Jane Hebert

Mr. Mark J. Holmen

Mr. Ernest (Bernie) Butterfield
Mrs. Margarett A. Terpening
Mr. Dana P Lehner

Term

12/31/2021

12/31/2019
12/31/2022
12/31/2019
12/31/2020
12/31/2020
12/31/2018
12/31/2020
12/31/2020
12/31/2020



Municipal Golf Advisory Board
Appointment of Mr. Daniel J. Hedges

Page 3

%// lz/gl/[s

Sarita Nair, Chief Administrative Officer Date



