

Office of the Mayor

One Civic Plaza NW, Albuquerque, NM 87103 Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

December 30, 2019

TO: Klarissa J. Peña, President, City Council

FROM: Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

SUBJECT: Mayor's appointment of Daniel J. Hedges to the Municipal Golf Advisory Board

I am submitting for your advice and consent the following name for appointment to the Municipal Golf Advisory Board in accordance with the City of Albuquerque Ordinance 10-8-1.

APPOINTEE NAME

TERM

Daniel J. Hedges 9609 Villa Del Rey Ne Blvd NE Albuquerque, New Mexico 87111 December 31, 2022

Mr. Hedges is a lifelong golfer and enthusiastic player of Albuquerque's public courses. He has experience working with high school golf programs while utilizing the city's public courses. He has been a professional educator for 40 years, and has substantial experience with private and public boards and committees. Mr. Hedges grew up in Albuquerque, and attend Rio Grande High School and the University of New Mexico. His career has taken him to assignments in California, Virginia, and Oklahoma, where he was involved significantly in golf and golf programs. While supporting his son's golf interest, he was active with Junior PGA and First Tee, high school and college golf programs. He has served on committees and as a volunteer Marshall in several professional and amateur golf tournaments including the US Open and the PGA Championship. He has also directed a number of charity golf tournaments for schools and organizations. Now he is retired and settled in Albuquerque, and has time and desire to help develop our city golf program. Resume sent separately.

A resident of Council District 8, Mr. Hedges will fill a vacancy on the Board and will serve as the Arroyo del Oso Men's representative. His first term will expire December 31, 2022.

The remaining members are:

Representing	Name	Term
1. Arroyo del Oso Women's	Mrs. Denise M Foor	12/31/2021
2. Arroyo del Oso Men's	Vacant	
3. Ladera Women's	Ms. Sharon L. Harrington	12/31/2019
4. Ladera Men's	Mr. Thomas Borst	12/31/2022
5. Los Altos Women's	Mrs. Karla K. Degroft	12/31/2019
6. Los Altos Men's	Mr. Paul A. Bernier	12/31/2020
7. Puerto del Sol Women's	Ms. Sally Jane Hebert	12/31/2020
8. Puerto del Sol Men's	Mr. Mark J. Holmen	12/31/2018
9. At Large	Mr. Ernest (Bernie) Butterfield	12/31/2020
10. Senior Golfers	Mrs. Margarett A. Terpening	12/31/2020
11. Youth Golfers	Mr. Dana P Lehner	12/31/2020

Municipal Golf Advisory Board

Appointment of Mr. Daniel J. Hedges

Page 3

Sarita Nair, Chief Administrative Officer

12, 31,19

Date